

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

CM 1867/2024  
FAO (MAT) 2/2024  
CM 1868/2024  
CM 1869/2024

Mohammad Abu Musa Mazumdar. ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Owais Shafi, Advocate.

Vs.

Nadia Rashid. ...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER  
03.04.2024

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable within a period of two weeks.

Requisite steps for service within one week.

List on 26<sup>th</sup> April, 2024.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)  
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:  
03.04.2024  
"Hamid"