

S.No. 16
Reg. List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM No. 1867/2024 in
FAO(MAT) No. 2/2024

Mohammad Abu Musa Mazumdar

...Petitioner/ Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Owais Shafi, Advocate

V/s

Nadia Rashid

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE.

ORDER
24.05.2024

Report of Registry regarding the service upon the respondent is still awaited.

As per the Registry's note, the registered notice upon the respondent has been dispatched on 16.04.2024. A period of 30 days for presuming the service of a registered notice is already over, however, in the ends of justice, the appearance of the respondent is awaited.

List on 3rd June 2024.

In the meantime, Registry shall mention about the tracking report.

(MOHAMMAD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
24.05.2024
"S Nuzhat"