

Sr. No. 82

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM No. 1867/2024 in
FAO(MAT) No. 2/2024

Mohammad Abu Musa Mazumdar

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Shah Faesal, Adv. vice Mr. Mir Naveed Gul, Adv.

Vs.

Nadia Rashid

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

20.11.2024

Issue fresh notice to the respondent through the process serving agency of Principal District Judge, Anantnag.

List on 23rd December 2024

(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

20.11.2024

Altaf