

05
Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM No. 1867/2024
In FAO(MAT) No. 2/2024

Mohammad Abu Musa Mazumdar

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Owais Shafi, Adv.

V/s

Nadia Rashid

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. I A Parray, Adv.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

01.05.2025

Learned counsel for the respondent has submitted that he has not been provided a copy of the application and the memo of appeal. Needful shall be done positively by the appellant within a weeks' time, whereafter the respondent shall file reply to the application for condonation of delay by next date of hearing.

List on 16.07.2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

01.05.2025

Aasif