

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(1867/2024)
IN FAO(MAT) 2/2024 C/DELAY CM(1868/2024)

MOHAMMAD ABU MUSA MAZUMDAR

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Owais Shefi, Advocate.

Vs.

NADIA RASHID

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
05.08.2025

1. None has appears for the respondent.
2. Await appearance. Adjourned.
3. List on 3rd September 2025.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

05.08.2025

Opinder