

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM(1867/2024) IN FAO(MAT) 2/2024
CM(1868/2024) CM(1869/2024)**

MOHAMMAD ABU MUSA MAZUMDAR

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Owais Shafi, Advocate

Vs.

NADIA RASHID

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. I.A Parray, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

03.09.2025

CM (1867/2024):

1. Learned counsel for respondent seeks and is granted three weeks time to file objections to the instant application.
2. List on 07.10.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

03.09.2025

"Adil Ismail"