

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(1867/2024) IN
FAO(MAT) 2/2024

MOHAMMAD ABU MUSA MAZUMDAR

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Suhail Mehraj, Advocate

Vs.

NADIA RASHID

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. I.A. Parray, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE

ORDER
03.11.2025

Last opportunity of two weeks is granted to Mr. I. A. Parray to file objections to the condonation of delay application.

List on 28.11.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
03.11.2025
"Imtiyaz"