

S. No. 33

Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CM(1867/2024) IN**  
**FAO(MAT) 2/2024**

MOHAMMAD ABU MUSA MAZUMDAR

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Owais Shafi, Advocate

**Vs.**

NADIA RASHID

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Waheed Ahmad, Advocate vice Mr. I. A. Parray, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**17.12.2025**

Adjournment is sought on the ground that arguing counsel for the respondent is arguing before the Co-ordinate Bench. Adjourned.

List on 03.02.2026.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

*Srinagar*  
*17.12.2025.*  
*"Imtiyaz"*